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1 L.D. 1403 

2 (Fi ling No. S- ~ ~~: 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "i"~" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
8 to H.P. 968, L.D. 1403, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for 
9 Crisis Intervention and Continued Treatment and Sup-

10 port in Cases of Child Abuse and Neglect." 

11 Amend the amendment in the appropriation by 
12 striking out all of the last 25 lines (page 1, lines 
13 23 to 35 and page 2 lines 1 to 11 in amendment) and 
14 inserting in their place the following: 

15 '1986-87 

16 MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL 
17 RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Bureau of Mental Health 
All Other 

Provides funds for a 
pilot program to be
gin July 1, 1986, for 
the treatment and 
support of incest 
victims and survivors 
through Looking Up, 
an organization whose 
functions include, 
but are not limted 
to, establishment and 
coordination of a 
statewide network of 
victim 
survivor-oriented 
support groups.' 

and 

$10,000 



I, 

SENATE AMENDMENT " 11" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 968, 
L.D. l403 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment establishes an effective date of 
3 July 1, 1986, and reduces the appropriation. 

4 

5 
6 

7 

-) 

(Sen. pearson}!!; ,,- / '. / / 
SPONSORED BY:' Ii I JktC! ((1j/)) 

COUNTY: Penobscot 

4581061985 
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