MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

D.OFR.

1	L.D. 1403
2	(Filing No. S- $\frac{2}{\lambda}$ $\frac{7}{\lambda}$ $\frac{7}{\lambda}$)
3	STATE OF MAINE
4 5	SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE
6	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT " f^{\downarrow} " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 968, L.D. 1403, Bill, "AN ACT to Provide for Crisis Intervention and Continued Treatment and Support in Cases of Child Abuse and Neglect."
11 12 13 14	Amend the amendment in the appropriation by striking out all of the last 25 lines (page 1, lines 23 to 35 and page 2 lines 1 to 11 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:
15	<u>'1986-87</u>
16 17	MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF
18 19	Bureau of Mental Health All Other \$10,000
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	Provides funds for a pilot program to begin July 1, 1986, for the treatment and support of incest victims and survivors through Looking Up, an organization whose functions include, but are not limted to, establishment and coordination of a statewide network of victim and survivor-oriented support groups.'

D.OFR.

	TE AMENDMENT " \mathring{H} " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 968, 1403
1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3	This amendment establishes an effective date of July 1, 1986, and reduces the appropriation.
4	4581061985
5 6	(Sen. Pearson) // Shad Pacific

7 COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/19/85) (Filing No. S- $\frac{6}{3}$ %)